
M/
s. 
Vo
lvo
 C
E I
nd
ia 
Pv
t L
tdA
N 
WP

7G
23
1E
50
1 M

/s.
 Vo
lvo
 C
E I
nd
ia 
Pv
t L
tdA
N 
WP

7G
23
1E
50
1 M

/s.
 Vo
lvo
 C
E I
nd
ia 
Pv
t L
tdA
N 
WP

7G
23
1E
50
1 M

/s.
 Vo
lvo
 C
E I
nd
ia 
Pv
t L
tdA
N 
WP

7G
23
1E
50
1 M

/s.
 Vo
lvo
 C
E I
nd
ia 
Pv
t L
tdA
N 
WP

7G
23
1E
50
1 M

/s.
 Vo
lvo
 C
E I
nd
ia 
Pv
t L
tdA
N 
WP

7G
23
1E
50
1 M

/s.
 Vo
lvo
 C
E I
nd
ia 
Pv
t L
tdA
N

WP
7G
23
1E
50
1 M

/s.
 Vo
lvo
 C
E I
nd
ia 
Pv
t L
tdA
N 
WP

7G
23
1E
50
1 M

/s.
 Vo
lvo
 C
E I
nd
ia 
Pv
t L
tdA
N 
WP

7G
23
1E
50
1 M

/s.
 Vo
lvo
 C
E I
nd
ia 
Pv
t L
tdA
N 
WP

7G
23
1E
50
1 M

/s.
 Vo
lvo
 C
E I
nd
ia 
Pv
t L
tdA
N 
WP

7G
23
1E
50
1 M

/s.
 Vo
lvo
 C
E I
nd
ia 
Pv
t L
tdA
N 
WP

7G
23
1E
50
1 M

/s.
 Vo
lvo
 C
E I
nd
ia 
Pv
t L
tdA
N 
WP

7G
23
1E
50
1 M

/s.
 Vo
lvo
 C
E I
nd
ia 
Pv
t

Ltd
AN
 W
P7
G2
31
E5
01
 M
/s.
 Vo
lvo
 C
E I
nd
ia 
Pv
t L
tdA
N 
WP

7G
23
1E
50
1 M

/s.
 Vo
lvo
 C
E I
nd
ia 
Pv
t L
tdA
N 
WP

7G
23
1E
50
1 M

/s.
 Vo
lvo
 C
E I
nd
ia 
Pv
t L
tdA
N 
WP

7G
23
1E
50
1 M

/s.
 Vo
lvo
 C
E I
nd
ia 
Pv
t L
tdA
N 
WP

7G
23
1E
50
1 M

/s.
 Vo
lvo
 C
E I
nd
ia 
Pv
t L
tdA
N 
WP

7G
23
1E
50
1 M

/s.
 Vo
lvo
 C
E I
nd
ia 
Pv
t L
tdA
N 
WP

7G
23
1E
50
1 M

/s.
 Vo
lvo
 C
E I
nd
ia

Pv
t L
tdA
N 
WP

7G
23
1E
50
1 M

/s.
 Vo
lvo
 C
E I
nd
ia 
Pv
t L
tdA
N 
WP

7G
23
1E
50
1 M

/s.
 Vo
lvo
 C
E I
nd
ia 
Pv
t L
tdA
N 
WP

7G
23
1E
50
1 M

/s.
 Vo
lvo
 C
E I
nd
ia 
Pv
t L
tdA
N 
WP

7G
23
1E
50
1 M

/s.
 Vo
lvo
 C
E I
nd
ia 
Pv
t L
tdA
N 
WP

7G
23
1E
50
1 M

/s.
 Vo
lvo
 C
E I
nd
ia 
Pv
t L
tdA
N 
WP

7G
23
1E
50
1 M

/s.
 Vo
lvo
 C
E I
nd
ia 
Pv
t L
tdA
N 
WP

7G
23
1E
50
1 M

/s.
 Vo
lvo
 C
E

Ind
ia 
Pv
t L
tdA
N 
WP

7G
23
1E
50
1 M

/s.
 Vo
lvo
 C
E I
nd
ia 
Pv
t L
tdA
N 
WP

7G
23
1E
50
1 M

/s.
 Vo
lvo
 C
E I
nd
ia 
Pv
t L
tdA
N 
WP

7G
23
1E
50
1 M

/s.
 Vo
lvo
 C
E I
nd
ia 
Pv
t L
tdA
N 
WP

7G
23
1E
50
1 M

/s.
 Vo
lvo
 C
E I
nd
ia 
Pv
t L
tdA
N 
WP

7G
23
1E
50
1 M

/s.
 Vo
lvo
 C
E I
nd
ia 
Pv
t L
tdA
N 
WP

7G
23
1E
50
1 M

/s.
 Vo
lvo
 C
E I
nd
ia 
Pv
t L
tdA
N 
WP

7G
23
1E
50
1 M

/s.
 Vo
lvo

CE
 In
dia
 Pv
t L
tdA
N 
WP

7G
23
1E
50
1 M

/s.
 Vo
lvo
 C
E I
nd
ia 
Pv
t L
tdA
N 
WP

7G
23
1E
50
1 M

/s.
 Vo
lvo
 C
E I
nd
ia 
Pv
t L
tdA
N 
WP

7G
23
1E
50
1 M

/s.
 Vo
lvo
 C
E I
nd
ia 
Pv
t L
tdA
N 
WP

7G
23
1E
50
1 M

/s.
 Vo
lvo
 C
E I
nd
ia 
Pv
t L
tdA
N 
WP

7G
23
1E
50
1 M

/s.
 Vo
lvo
 C
E I
nd
ia 
Pv
t L
tdA
N 
WP

7G
23
1E
50
1 M

/s.
 Vo
lvo
 C
E I
nd
ia 
Pv
t L
tdA
N 
WP

7G
23
1E
50
1 M

/s.

Vo
lvo
 C
E I
nd
ia 
Pv
t L
tdA
N 
WP

7G
23
1E
50
1 M

/s.
 Vo
lvo
 C
E I
nd
ia 
Pv
t L
tdA
N 
WP

7G
23
1E
50
1 M

/s.
 Vo
lvo
 C
E I
nd
ia 
Pv
t L
tdA
N 
WP

7G
23
1E
50
1 M

/s.
 Vo
lvo
 C
E I
nd
ia 
Pv
t L
tdA
N 
WP

7G
23
1E
50
1 M

/s.
 Vo
lvo
 C
E I
nd
ia 
Pv
t L
tdA
N 
WP

7G
23
1E
50
1 M

/s.
 Vo
lvo
 C
E I
nd
ia 
Pv
t L
tdA
N 
WP

7G
23
1E
50
1 M

/s.
 Vo
lvo
 C
E I
nd
ia 
Pv
t L
tdA
N 
WP

7G
23
1E
50
1

M/
s. 
Vo
lvo
 C
E I
nd
ia 
Pv
t L
tdA
N 
WP

7G
23
1E
50
1 M

/s.
 Vo
lvo
 C
E I
nd
ia 
Pv
t L
tdA
N 
WP

7G
23
1E
50
1 M

/s.
 Vo
lvo
 C
E I
nd
ia 
Pv
t L
tdA
N 
WP

7G
23
1E
50
1 M

/s.
 Vo
lvo
 C
E I
nd
ia 
Pv
t L
tdA
N 
WP

7G
23
1E
50
1 M

/s.
 Vo
lvo
 C
E I
nd
ia 
Pv
t L
tdA
N 
WP

7G
23
1E
50
1 M

/s.
 Vo
lvo
 C
E I
nd
ia 
Pv
t L
tdA
N 
WP

7G
23
1E
50
1 M

/s.
 Vo
lvo
 C
E I
nd
ia 
Pv
t L
tdA
N

WP
7G
23
1E
50
1 M

/s.
 Vo
lvo
 C
E I
nd
ia 
Pv
t L
tdA
N 
WP

7G
23
1E
50
1 M

/s.
 Vo
lvo
 C
E I
nd
ia 
Pv
t L
tdA
N 
WP

7G
23
1E
50
1 M

/s.
 Vo
lvo
 C
E I
nd
ia 
Pv
t L
tdA
N 
WP

7G
23
1E
50
1 M

/s.
 Vo
lvo
 C
E I
nd
ia 
Pv
t L
tdA
N 
WP

7G
23
1E
50
1 M

/s.
 Vo
lvo
 C
E I
nd
ia 
Pv
t L
tdA
N 
WP

7G
23
1E
50
1 M

/s.
 Vo
lvo
 C
E I
nd
ia 
Pv
t L
tdA
N 
WP

7G
23
1E
50
1 M

/s.
 Vo
lvo
 C
E I
nd
ia 
Pv
t

Ltd
AN
 W
P7
G2
31
E5
01
 M
/s.
 Vo
lvo
 C
E I
nd
ia 
Pv
t L
tdA
N 
WP

7G
23
1E
50
1 M

/s.
 Vo
lvo
 C
E I
nd
ia 
Pv
t L
tdA
N 
WP

7G
23
1E
50
1 M

/s.
 Vo
lvo
 C
E I
nd
ia 
Pv
t L
tdA
N 
WP

7G
23
1E
50
1 M

/s.
 Vo
lvo
 C
E I
nd
ia 
Pv
t L
tdA
N 
WP

7G
23
1E
50
1 M

/s.
 Vo
lvo
 C
E I
nd
ia 
Pv
t L
tdA
N 
WP

7G
23
1E
50
1 M

/s.
 Vo
lvo
 C
E I
nd
ia 
Pv
t L
tdA
N 
WP

7G
23
1E
50
1 M

/s.
 Vo
lvo
 C
E I
nd
ia

Pv
t L
tdA
N 
WP

7G
23
1E
50
1 M

/s.
 Vo
lvo
 C
E I
nd
ia 
Pv
t L
tdA
N 
WP

7G
23
1E
50
1 M

/s.
 Vo
lvo
 C
E I
nd
ia 
Pv
t L
tdA
N 
WP

7G
23
1E
50
1 M

/s.
 Vo
lvo
 C
E I
nd
ia 
Pv
t L
tdA
N 
WP

7G
23
1E
50
1 M

/s.
 Vo
lvo
 C
E I
nd
ia 
Pv
t L
tdA
N 
WP

7G
23
1E
50
1 M

/s.
 Vo
lvo
 C
E I
nd
ia 
Pv
t L
tdA
N 
WP

7G
23
1E
50
1 M

/s.
 Vo
lvo
 C
E I
nd
ia 
Pv
t L
tdA
N 
WP

7G
23
1E
50
1 M

/s.
 Vo
lvo
 C
E

Ind
ia 
Pv
t L
tdA
N 
WP

7G
23
1E
50
1 M

/s.
 Vo
lvo
 C
E I
nd
ia 
Pv
t L
tdA
N 
WP

7G
23
1E
50
1 M

/s.
 Vo
lvo
 C
E I
nd
ia 
Pv
t L
tdA
N 
WP

7G
23
1E
50
1 M

/s.
 Vo
lvo
 C
E I
nd
ia 
Pv
t L
tdA
N 
WP

7G
23
1E
50
1 M

/s.
 Vo
lvo
 C
E I
nd
ia 
Pv
t L
tdA
N 
WP

7G
23
1E
50
1 M

/s.
 Vo
lvo
 C
E I
nd
ia 
Pv
t L
tdA
N 
WP

7G
23
1E
50
1 M

/s.
 Vo
lvo
 C
E I
nd
ia 
Pv
t L
tdA
N 
WP

7G
23
1E
50
1 M

/s.
 Vo
lvo

CE
 In
dia
 Pv
t L
tdA
N 
WP

7G
23
1E
50
1 M

/s.
 Vo
lvo
 C
E I
nd
ia 
Pv
t L
tdA
N 
WP

7G
23
1E
50
1 M

/s.
 Vo
lvo
 C
E I
nd
ia 
Pv
t L
tdA
N 
WP

7G
23
1E
50
1 M

/s.
 Vo
lvo
 C
E I
nd
ia 
Pv
t L
tdA
N 
WP

7G
23
1E
50
1 M

/s.
 Vo
lvo
 C
E I
nd
ia 
Pv
t L
tdA
N 
WP

7G
23
1E
50
1 M

/s.
 Vo
lvo
 C
E I
nd
ia 
Pv
t L
tdA
N 
WP

7G
23
1E
50
1 M

/s.
 Vo
lvo
 C
E I
nd
ia 
Pv
t L
tdA
N 
WP

7G
23
1E
50
1 M

/s.

Vo
lvo
 C
E I
nd
ia 
Pv
t L
tdA
N 
WP

7G
23
1E
50
1 M

/s.
 Vo
lvo
 C
E I
nd
ia 
Pv
t L
tdA
N 
WP

7G
23
1E
50
1 M

/s.
 Vo
lvo
 C
E I
nd
ia 
Pv
t L
tdA
N 
WP

7G
23
1E
50
1 M

/s.
 Vo
lvo
 C
E I
nd
ia 
Pv
t L
tdA
N 
WP

7G
23
1E
50
1 M

/s.
 Vo
lvo
 C
E I
nd
ia 
Pv
t L
tdA
N 
WP

7G
23
1E
50
1 M

/s.
 Vo
lvo
 C
E I
nd
ia 
Pv
t L
tdA
N 
WP

7G
23
1E
50
1 M

/s.
 Vo
lvo
 C
E I
nd
ia 
Pv
t L
tdA
N 
WP

7G
23
1E
50
1

M/
s. 
Vo
lvo
 C
E I
nd
ia 
Pv
t L
tdA
N 
WP

7G
23
1E
50
1 M

/s.
 Vo
lvo
 C
E I
nd
ia 
Pv
t L
tdA
N 
WP

7G
23
1E
50
1 M

/s.
 Vo
lvo
 C
E I
nd
ia 
Pv
t L
tdA
N 
WP

7G
23
1E
50
1 M

/s.
 Vo
lvo
 C
E I
nd
ia 
Pv
t L
tdA
N 
WP

7G
23
1E
50
1 M

/s.
 Vo
lvo
 C
E I
nd
ia 
Pv
t L
tdA
N 
WP

7G
23
1E
50
1 M

/s.
 Vo
lvo
 C
E I
nd
ia 
Pv
t L
tdA
N 
WP

7G
23
1E
50
1 M

/s.
 Vo
lvo
 C
E I
nd
ia 
Pv
t L
tdA
N

WP
7G
23
1E
50
1 M

/s.
 Vo
lvo
 C
E I
nd
ia 
Pv
t L
tdA
N 
WP

7G
23
1E
50
1 M

/s.
 Vo
lvo
 C
E I
nd
ia 
Pv
t L
tdA
N 
WP

7G
23
1E
50
1 M

/s.
 Vo
lvo
 C
E I
nd
ia 
Pv
t L
tdA
N 
WP

7G
23
1E
50
1 M

/s.
 Vo
lvo
 C
E I
nd
ia 
Pv
t L
tdA
N 
WP

7G
23
1E
50
1 M

/s.
 Vo
lvo
 C
E I
nd
ia 
Pv
t L
tdA
N 
WP

7G
23
1E
50
1 M

/s.
 Vo
lvo
 C
E I
nd
ia 
Pv
t L
tdA
N 
WP

7G
23
1E
50
1 M

/s.
 Vo
lvo
 C
E I
nd
ia 
Pv
t

Ltd
AN
 W
P7
G2
31
E5
01
 M
/s.
 Vo
lvo
 C
E I
nd
ia 
Pv
t L
tdA
N 
WP

7G
23
1E
50
1 M

/s.
 Vo
lvo
 C
E I
nd
ia 
Pv
t L
tdA
N 
WP

7G
23
1E
50
1 M

/s.
 Vo
lvo
 C
E I
nd
ia 
Pv
t L
tdA
N 
WP

7G
23
1E
50
1 M

/s.
 Vo
lvo
 C
E I
nd
ia 
Pv
t L
tdA
N 
WP

7G
23
1E
50
1 M

/s.
 Vo
lvo
 C
E I
nd
ia 
Pv
t L
tdA
N 
WP

7G
23
1E
50
1 M

/s.
 Vo
lvo
 C
E I
nd
ia 
Pv
t L
tdA
N 
WP

7G
23
1E
50
1 M

/s.
 Vo
lvo
 C
E I
nd
ia

Pv
t L
tdA
N 
WP

7G
23
1E
50
1 M

/s.
 Vo
lvo
 C
E I
nd
ia 
Pv
t L
tdA
N 
WP

7G
23
1E
50
1 M

/s.
 Vo
lvo
 C
E I
nd
ia 
Pv
t L
tdA
N 
WP

7G
23
1E
50
1 M

/s.
 Vo
lvo
 C
E I
nd
ia 
Pv
t L
tdA
N 
WP

7G
23
1E
50
1 M

/s.
 Vo
lvo
 C
E I
nd
ia 
Pv
t L
tdA
N 
WP

7G
23
1E
50
1 M

/s.
 Vo
lvo
 C
E I
nd
ia 
Pv
t L
tdA
N 
WP

7G
23
1E
50
1 M

/s.
 Vo
lvo
 C
E I
nd
ia 
Pv
t L
tdA
N 
WP

7G
23
1E
50
1 M

/s.
 Vo
lvo
 C
E

Ind
ia 
Pv
t L
tdA
N 
WP

7G
23
1E
50
1 M

/s.
 Vo
lvo
 C
E I
nd
ia 
Pv
t L
tdA
N 
WP

7G
23
1E
50
1 M

/s.
 Vo
lvo
 C
E I
nd
ia 
Pv
t L
tdA
N 
WP

7G
23
1E
50
1 M

/s.
 Vo
lvo
 C
E I
nd
ia 
Pv
t L
tdA
N 
WP

7G
23
1E
50
1 M

/s.
 Vo
lvo
 C
E I
nd
ia 
Pv
t L
tdA
N 
WP

7G
23
1E
50
1 M

/s.
 Vo
lvo
 C
E I
nd
ia 
Pv
t L
tdA
N 
WP

7G
23
1E
50
1 M

/s.
 Vo
lvo
 C
E I
nd
ia 
Pv
t L
tdA
N 
WP

7G
23
1E
50
1 M

/s.
 Vo
lvo

CE
 In
dia
 Pv
t L
tdA
N 
WP

7G
23
1E
50
1 M

/s.
 Vo
lvo
 C
E I
nd
ia 
Pv
t L
tdA
N 
WP

7G
23
1E
50
1 M

/s.
 Vo
lvo
 C
E I
nd
ia 
Pv
t L
tdA
N 
WP

7G
23
1E
50
1 M

/s.
 Vo
lvo
 C
E I
nd
ia 
Pv
t L
tdA
N 
WP

7G
23
1E
50
1 M

/s.
 Vo
lvo
 C
E I
nd
ia 
Pv
t L
tdA
N 
WP

7G
23
1E
50
1 M

/s.
 Vo
lvo
 C
E I
nd
ia 
Pv
t L
tdA
N 
WP

7G
23
1E
50
1 M

/s.
 Vo
lvo
 C
E I
nd
ia 
Pv
t L
tdA
N 
WP

7G
23
1E
50
1 M

/s.

Vo
lvo
 C
E I
nd
ia 
Pv
t L
tdA
N 
WP

7G
23
1E
50
1 M

/s.
 Vo
lvo
 C
E I
nd
ia 
Pv
t L
tdA
N 
WP

7G
23
1E
50
1 M

/s.
 Vo
lvo
 C
E I
nd
ia 
Pv
t L
tdA
N 
WP

7G
23
1E
50
1 M

/s.
 Vo
lvo
 C
E I
nd
ia 
Pv
t L
tdA
N 
WP

7G
23
1E
50
1 M

/s.
 Vo
lvo
 C
E I
nd
ia 
Pv
t L
tdA
N 
WP

7G
23
1E
50
1 M

/s.
 Vo
lvo
 C
E I
nd
ia 
Pv
t L
tdA
N 
WP

7G
23
1E
50
1 M

/s.
 Vo
lvo
 C
E I
nd
ia 
Pv
t L
tdA
N 
WP

7G
23
1E
50
1

M/
s. 
Vo
lvo
 C
E I
nd
ia 
Pv
t L
tdA
N 
WP

7G
23
1E
50
1 M

/s.
 Vo
lvo
 C
E I
nd
ia 
Pv
t L
tdA
N 
WP

7G
23
1E
50
1 M

/s.
 Vo
lvo
 C
E I
nd
ia 
Pv
t L
tdA
N 
WP

7G
23
1E
50
1 M

/s.
 Vo
lvo
 C
E I
nd
ia 
Pv
t L
tdA
N 
WP

7G
23
1E
50
1 M

/s.
 Vo
lvo
 C
E I
nd
ia 
Pv
t L
tdA
N 
WP

7G
23
1E
50
1 M

/s.
 Vo
lvo
 C
E I
nd
ia 
Pv
t L
tdA
N 
WP

7G
23
1E
50
1 M

/s.
 Vo
lvo
 C
E I
nd
ia 
Pv
t L
tdA
N

WP
7G
23
1E
50
1 M

/s.
 Vo
lvo
 C
E I
nd
ia 
Pv
t L
tdA
N 
WP

7G
23
1E
50
1 M

/s.
 Vo
lvo
 C
E I
nd
ia 
Pv
t L
tdA
N 
WP

7G
23
1E
50
1 M

/s.
 Vo
lvo
 C
E I
nd
ia 
Pv
t L
tdA
N 
WP

7G
23
1E
50
1 M

/s.
 Vo
lvo
 C
E I
nd
ia 
Pv
t L
tdA
N 
WP

7G
23
1E
50
1 M

/s.
 Vo
lvo
 C
E I
nd
ia 
Pv
t L
tdA
N 
WP

7G
23
1E
50
1 M

/s.
 Vo
lvo
 C
E I
nd
ia 
Pv
t L
tdA
N 
WP

7G
23
1E
50
1 M

/s.
 Vo
lvo
 C
E I
nd
ia 
Pv
t

Ltd
AN
 W
P7
G2
31
E5
01
 M
/s.
 Vo
lvo
 C
E I
nd
ia 
Pv
t L
tdA
N 
WP

7G
23
1E
50
1 M

/s.
 Vo
lvo
 C
E I
nd
ia 
Pv
t L
tdA
N 
WP

7G
23
1E
50
1 M

/s.
 Vo
lvo
 C
E I
nd
ia 
Pv
t L
tdA
N 
WP

7G
23
1E
50
1 M

/s.
 Vo
lvo
 C
E I
nd
ia 
Pv
t L
tdA
N 
WP

7G
23
1E
50
1 M

/s.
 Vo
lvo
 C
E I
nd
ia 
Pv
t L
tdA
N 
WP

7G
23
1E
50
1 M

/s.
 Vo
lvo
 C
E I
nd
ia 
Pv
t L
tdA
N 
WP

7G
23
1E
50
1 M

/s.
 Vo
lvo
 C
E I
nd
ia

Pv
t L
tdA
N 
WP

7G
23
1E
50
1 M

/s.
 Vo
lvo
 C
E I
nd
ia 
Pv
t L
tdA
N 
WP

7G
23
1E
50
1 M

/s.
 Vo
lvo
 C
E I
nd
ia 
Pv
t L
tdA
N 
WP

7G
23
1E
50
1 M

/s.
 Vo
lvo
 C
E I
nd
ia 
Pv
t L
tdA
N 
WP

7G
23
1E
50
1 M

/s.
 Vo
lvo
 C
E I
nd
ia 
Pv
t L
tdA
N 
WP

7G
23
1E
50
1 M

/s.
 Vo
lvo
 C
E I
nd
ia 
Pv
t L
tdA
N 
WP

7G
23
1E
50
1 M

/s.
 Vo
lvo
 C
E I
nd
ia 
Pv
t L
tdA
N 
WP

7G
23
1E
50
1 M

/s.
 Vo
lvo
 C
E

Ind
ia 
Pv
t L
tdA
N 
WP

7G
23
1E
50
1 M

/s.
 Vo
lvo
 C
E I
nd
ia 
Pv
t L
tdA
N 
WP

7G
23
1E
50
1 M

/s.
 Vo
lvo
 C
E I
nd
ia 
Pv
t L
tdA
N 
WP

7G
23
1E
50
1 M

/s.
 Vo
lvo
 C
E I
nd
ia 
Pv
t L
tdA
N 
WP

7G
23
1E
50
1 M

/s.
 Vo
lvo
 C
E I
nd
ia 
Pv
t L
tdA
N 
WP

7G
23
1E
50
1 M

/s.
 Vo
lvo
 C
E I
nd
ia 
Pv
t L
tdA
N 
WP

7G
23
1E
50
1 M

/s.
 Vo
lvo
 C
E I
nd
ia 
Pv
t L
tdA
N 
WP

7G
23
1E
50
1 M

/s.
 Vo
lvo

CE
 In
dia
 Pv
t L
tdA
N 
WP

7G
23
1E
50
1 M

/s.
 Vo
lvo
 C
E I
nd
ia 
Pv
t L
tdA
N 
WP

7G
23
1E
50
1 M

/s.
 Vo
lvo
 C
E I
nd
ia 
Pv
t L
tdA
N 
WP

7G
23
1E
50
1 M

/s.
 Vo
lvo
 C
E I
nd
ia 
Pv
t L
tdA
N 
WP

7G
23
1E
50
1 M

/s.
 Vo
lvo
 C
E I
nd
ia 
Pv
t L
tdA
N 
WP

7G
23
1E
50
1 M

/s.
 Vo
lvo
 C
E I
nd
ia 
Pv
t L
tdA
N 
WP

7G
23
1E
50
1 M

/s.
 Vo
lvo
 C
E I
nd
ia 
Pv
t L
tdA
N 
WP

7G
23
1E
50
1 M

/s.

Vo
lvo
 C
E I
nd
ia 
Pv
t L
tdA
N 
WP

7G
23
1E
50
1 M

/s.
 Vo
lvo
 C
E I
nd
ia 
Pv
t L
tdA
N 
WP

7G
23
1E
50
1 M

/s.
 Vo
lvo
 C
E I
nd
ia 
Pv
t L
tdA
N 
WP

7G
23
1E
50
1 M

/s.
 Vo
lvo
 C
E I
nd
ia 
Pv
t L
tdA
N 
WP

7G
23
1E
50
1 M

/s.
 Vo
lvo
 C
E I
nd
ia 
Pv
t L
tdA
N 
WP

7G
23
1E
50
1 M

/s.
 Vo
lvo
 C
E I
nd
ia 
Pv
t L
tdA
N 
WP

7G
23
1E
50
1 M

/s.
 Vo
lvo
 C
E I
nd
ia 
Pv
t L
tdA
N 
WP

7G
23
1E
50
1

M/
s. 
Vo
lvo
 C
E I
nd
ia 
Pv
t L
tdA
N 
WP

7G
23
1E
50
1 M

/s.
 Vo
lvo
 C
E I
nd
ia 
Pv
t L
tdA
N 
WP

7G
23
1E
50
1 M

/s.
 Vo
lvo
 C
E I
nd
ia 
Pv
t L
tdA
N 
WP

7G
23
1E
50
1 M

/s.
 Vo
lvo
 C
E I
nd
ia 
Pv
t L
tdA
N 
WP

7G
23
1E
50
1 M

/s.
 Vo
lvo
 C
E I
nd
ia 
Pv
t L
tdA
N 
WP

7G
23
1E
50
1 M

/s.
 Vo
lvo
 C
E I
nd
ia 
Pv
t L
tdA
N 
WP

7G
23
1E
50
1 M

/s.
 Vo
lvo
 C
E I
nd
ia 
Pv
t L
tdA
N

WP
7G
23
1E
50
1 M

/s.
 Vo
lvo
 C
E I
nd
ia 
Pv
t L
tdA
N 
WP

7G
23
1E
50
1 M

/s.
 Vo
lvo
 C
E I
nd
ia 
Pv
t L
tdA
N 
WP

7G
23
1E
50
1 M

/s.
 Vo
lvo
 C
E I
nd
ia 
Pv
t L
tdA
N 
WP

7G
23
1E
50
1 M

/s.
 Vo
lvo
 C
E I
nd
ia 
Pv
t L
tdA
N 
WP

7G
23
1E
50
1 M

/s.
 Vo
lvo
 C
E I
nd
ia 
Pv
t L
tdA
N 
WP

7G
23
1E
50
1 M

/s.
 Vo
lvo
 C
E I
nd
ia 
Pv
t L
tdA
N 
WP

7G
23
1E
50
1 M

/s.
 Vo
lvo
 C
E I
nd
ia 
Pv
t

Ltd
AN
 W
P7
G2
31
E5
01
 M
/s.
 Vo
lvo
 C
E I
nd
ia 
Pv
t L
tdA
N 
WP

7G
23
1E
50
1 M

/s.
 Vo
lvo
 C
E I
nd
ia 
Pv
t L
tdA
N 
WP

7G
23
1E
50
1 M

/s.
 Vo
lvo
 C
E I
nd
ia 
Pv
t L
tdA
N 
WP

7G
23
1E
50
1 M

/s.
 Vo
lvo
 C
E I
nd
ia 
Pv
t L
tdA
N 
WP

7G
23
1E
50
1 M

/s.
 Vo
lvo
 C
E I
nd
ia 
Pv
t L
tdA
N 
WP

7G
23
1E
50
1 M

/s.
 Vo
lvo
 C
E I
nd
ia 
Pv
t L
tdA
N 
WP

7G
23
1E
50
1 M

/s.
 Vo
lvo
 C
E I
nd
ia

C C R E 1087  Date : 31st October 2022
M/s. Volvo CE India Pvt Ltd ANNEXURE - I WP7G231E501

Engine Plant M/s Weichai Power Co., Ltd,China

S. No. Vehicle Model(s) Type Vehicle Plant Manufacturing Period COP Year

Engine Model : WP7G178E502 (Variant) 

01/04/2022
To

31/03/2023

2022
to

 2023

1 L946H WHEEL LOADER Peenya, Bangalore

Engine Model : WP7G234E501 (Variant)

1 L958H WHEEL LOADER Peenya, Bangalore

Engine Model : WP7G200E501 (Variant) 

1 G9190H MOTOR GRADER Peenya, Bangalore

ANNEXURE - II

S. No. Variant (s) Engine Power Cubic Capacity (cm3)

1 WP7G234E501 172 kW @ 2150 rpm

7470

2 WP7G220E501 162 kW @ 2200 rpm

3 WP7G200E501 147 kW @ 2200 rpm

4 WP7G178E502 131.0 kW @ 2000 rpm

5 WP7G178E501 131.0 kW @ 2200 rpm

*** END OF DOCUMENT ***
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